Received: 06/26/2017



Suzana Duby Corporate Counsel 167 John F. Kennedy Parkway Short Hills, NJ 07078 P 973.564.5755 F 973.564.5708

Suzana.Duby@amwater.com

June 26, 2017

Via the NYPSC Electronic Tariff System

Hon. Kathleen H. Burgess Secretary to the Commission New York State Public Service Commission Three Empire State Plaza Albany, New York 12223-1350

Re: CASE 16-W-0284 - In the Matter of the Joint Petition, Pursuant to Public Service Law Section 89-H, by New York American Water Company, Inc. and Beaver Dam Lake Water Corporation, for Approval of an Agreement of Sale Under Which Beaver Dam Lake Water Corporation Will Sell and New York American Water Company, Inc. Will Acquire 100% of the Assets of Beaver Dam Lake Water Corporation

Dear Secretary Burgess:

Enclosed herewith for filing on behalf of Beaver Dam Lake Water Corp. is Cancellation Supplement No. 1 of PSC No. 4 - Water and associated statements, with an effective date of June 27, 2017, in compliance with the Commission's order in the matter referenced above, issued and effective April 21, 2017.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Suzana Duby

Suzana Duby

SD:dlc Enclosures